
Aperol Spritz  14
Prosecco, Aperol

Negroni  15
Campari, Gin, Red Vermouth

Old Fashioned Mamma Mia  16
Woodford Reserve Rye, Bitters,
Sugar, Italian Fabbri Cherry

Italian Margarita  16
Hornitos Reposado, Amaretto Disaronno,

Sour Mix, Triple Sec

The Godfather  15
Glenlivet 12, Amaretto Disaronno

Cocktails

Aperitivo Italiano

Bellini  14
Prosecco, Peach Puree, Cherry Syrup

or Orange Juice

Hugo  14
Prosecco, St. Germain Elderflower Liqueur

Cosmopolitan  16
Smirnoff Vodka, Lemon Juice,
Cranberry Juice, Triple Sec

Limoncello Spritz  14
Prosecco, Limoncello

Lemon Drop Martini  16
Pallini Limoncello, Smirnoff Vodka

Caipiroska Mamma Mia  16
Smirnoff Vodka, Watermelon Liqueur, Pallini 
Limoncello, St. Germaine Elderflower, Aperol

Espresso Martini  16
Smirnoff Vanilla Vodka,

Galliano Espresso Liqueur,Espresso Coffee

Boulevardier  16
Campari, Bourbon, Red Vermouth

Amaretto Sour  16
Amaretto Disaronno, Lemon Juice, Simple Sirup

Mule  16
Vodka or Tequila, Lime Juice,

Simple Sirup, Ginger Beer

    

Tequila
Casamigos Blanco
Clase Azul Reposado
Don Julio Anejo
Don Julio Blanco
Don Julio Reposado
Hornitos Reposado
Komos Reposado Rosa
Komos Anejo Cristallino
Komos Anejo Reserva
Patron Silver

2 oz

16
44
21
18
19
9
35
38
41
15

Cognac
Courvoisier VSOP
Hennessy
Remy Martin VSOP

19
16
18

Whiskey
Crow Royal
Crow Royal Apple
Crow Royal Peach
Horse Soldier Bourbon
Jack Daniel’s
Jack Daniel’s Sinatra Edition
Jameson
Jim Beam Bourbon
Woodford Reserve Rye
Woodford Reserve Bourbon

11
11
11
13
9
32
11
7
12
13

2 oz

Scotch
Dewar’s
Glenlivet 12
Johnnie Walker Red Label
Johnnie Walker Black Label
Johnnie Walker Gold Label
Johnnie Walker Blue Label
Macallan 12
Macallan 15
Macallan 18

8
16
8
15
24
59
22
46
102

Rum
Bacardi Superior
Capitan Morgan
Capitan Morgan Private Stock
Diplomatico Mantuano
Diplomatico Planas
Diplomatico Reserva Exlusiva
Ron Zacapa

5
6
9
9
9
14
15

Gin
Bombay Sapphire
Hendrick’s
Sipsmith
Tanqueray

7
13
12
9

Vodka
Belvedere
Grey Goose
Ketel One
Smirnoff
Tito’s

10
10
10
5
8

Liqueur
Amaretto Disaronno
Amaro Averna
Amaro Montenegro
Amaro Nonino Riserva
Bailey’s
Campari
Coconut Cremoncello
Cappuccino Cremoncello
Frangelico
Galliano Espresso
Grappa Colli Veneti
Grappa di Amarone
Grappa di Brunello Riserva
Grappa Nonino Vendemmia 82
Jagermeister
Limoncello Pallini
Sambuca Romana
Sambuca Romana Black

10
14
10
22
11
11
7
7
9
9
7
11
36
15
9
8
8
8



Italian Reds
01 - Cabernet Sauvignon, Impero Collection
Terre di Chieti, Abruzzo IGT 
Tasting Note:
Bright ruby red color, intense, full, dry and balanced with the right 
amount of tannins in palate

35

02 - Merlot, Impero Collection
Terre di Chieti, Abruzzo IGT 
Tasting Note:
Ruby red color with purple hues, intense, full and fragrant bouquet. Good 
body, excellent tannin balance, dry, and pleasant in palate

9/35

04 - Barbera D’Asti, Albera
Monferrato, Piemonte DOCG
Tasting Note:
Elegant fruit aromas of cherries and plums with an enticing warm, 
spiced, smoky aroma given by the small oak barrels

9/35

03 - Chianti, Rigoletto
Toscana DOCG 
Tasting Note:
Well balanced wine of medium weight with jammy flavors of ripe plums, 
cherries and red fruit

35

05 - Ripasso Classico Superiore, Luigi Righetti
Valpolicella, Veneto DOC 
Tasting Note:
Black-cherry nose with a raisin-like complex of scents. Deep flavor, 
round tastes punctuated by a slightly bitter hint

40

07 - Nero D’Avola, Sherazade, Donnafugata
Contessa Entellina, Sicilia DOC
Tasting Note: 92 Wine Enthusiast
A bright ruby red color with violet reflections, fruity hints of rasperry 
and cherry, flanked by delicate spicy and balsamic notes

45

06 - Chianti Classico, Castello di Gabbiano
Toscana DOCG 
Tasting Note:
A medium body wine, juicy tannins and a beautiful freshness making it 
particularly suitable for accompanying food.

11/43

09 - Toscana, Antinori
(Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot, Syrah)
Villa Antinori, Toscana IGT
Tasting Note: 92 Wine Spectator
Ruby red in color. The nose notes of red fruit, especially cherries and 
currants, together with hints of spices, vanilla and hazelnuts.

12/47

11 - Chianti Classico Riserva, Banfi
Toscana DOCG
Tasting Note: 92 James Suckling
Intense red color, complex perfume that recalls both the notes of plum 
and blackberry jam and spicy hints of leather

10 - Nebbiolo, Sbirolo, Marchesi di Barolo
Langhe, Piemonte DOC
Tasting Note: 91 Wine Enthusiast
Lively ruby red. The nose fruity scents of raspberry and floral 
scents of violet with delicate spicy notes

50

12 - Il Bruciato, Antinori
(Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot, Cabernet Franc, Syrah)
Guado al Tasso, Bolgheri, Toscana DOC
Tasting Note: 92 Wine Enthusiast
Intense ruby red color. The nose small ripe red fruit, sweet spices 
and light hints of mint and tobacco

55

13 - Etna Rosso, Sul Vulcano, Donnafugata
(Nerello Mascalese)
Mount Etna, Sicilia DOC
Tasting Note: 91 Wine Enthusiast
Pale ruby red, notes of red fruits (raspberries and cherries), hints 
of fresh balsamic mint and delicate spicy nuances of anise

55

14 - Primitivo di Manduria, Papale, Varvaglione
(Zinfandel)
Puglia, DOP
Tasting Note: 92 Falstaff
Cinnamon and brown sugar aromas push back against earthy scents of 
soil, wet leaves and tobacco on the nose. The palate offers fresh 
raspberries, strawberries and cherries 

60

15 - Rosso di Montalcino, Antinori
Pian delle Vigne, Toscana DOC
Tasting Note: 92 Wine Enthusiast
Ruby red, the nose offers strawberries and cherries together with delicate 
citrusy hints of blood oranges and floral aromas, balsamic notes of 
eucalyptus and hints of tobacco

65

16 - Chianti Classico Riserva, Antinori
Villa Antinori, Toscana DOCG
Tasting Note: 92 Wine Enthusiast
Ruby red, the nose offer fresh notes of pomegranates, cherries and orange 
peels, light spicy hints of ginger, lavander, rose petals and notes of white 
musk

6508 - Bell’Assai, Donnafugata
(Frappato)
Vittoria, Sicilia DOC
Tasting Note: 92 Falstaff
Ruby red in color, on the nose fragrant fruity notes of strawberry and 
raspberry, violet floral hints

45

13/51

17 - Cum Laude, Banfi
(Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot, Syrah)
Montalcino, Toscana IGT
Tasting Note: 94 Wine Enthusiast
On the nose hints of red fruits with intense cherry tones, spicy notes of 
licorice and pepper

75



20 - Barolo, Rocche Costamagna
La Morra, Piemonte DOCG
Tasting Note: 92 Wine Enthusiast
Ruby red with delicate garnet reflections. Wilt roses, raspberry and small 
red berries under spirit, underwood and aromatic herbs. Balsamic note of 
eucalyptus, resin and layers of licorice

90

21 - Brunello di Montalcino, Camigliano
Montalcino, Toscana DOCG
Tasting Note: 93 Wine Spectator
Ruby red in color. On the nose it is very spicy with chilies and peppers 
before turning to berries and strawberries. Full body, velvety tannins and 
flavors, as well as lightly salty undertones characterizes the palate

95

25 - Tignanello, Antinori
(Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc)
Tenuta Tignanello, Toscana IGT
Tasting Note: 98 Robert Parker
Full-bodied profile with dominant notes of dark and red fruits, 
complemented by layers of spice, tobacco, and subtle earthy or mineral 
undertones, all framed by firm tannins and vibrant acidity

250

23 - Mille e Una Notte, Donnafugata
(Nero D’Avola, Petit Verdot, Syrah)
Contessa Entellina, Sicilia DOC
Tasting Note: 94 Wine Enthusiast
Deep, complex red wine that features rich dark fruit notes, intertwined 
with hints of spice, licorice, and cocoa, and is known for its velvety 
tannins and persistent finish

125

Italian Reds Other Reds
26 - Sangue di Giuda, Ca’ Montebello
(Croatina, Barbera)
Oltrepo Pavese, Lombardia DOC  (375ml)
Tasting Note:
A sweet wine, ruby red with purplish reflections. Notes of raspberry and 
blueberry jams and violets. Balsamic note of eucalyptus, resin and layers 
of licorice

25

27 - Malbec, Kaiken Ultra
Uco Valley, Mendoza, Argentina
Tasting Note: 93 James Suckling
Graphite, dark tobacco, dark minerals, spices and layered fruit. Freshness 
and complexity are the words here. Juicy and fine-grained on the palate 
with tight, dusty tannins and a focused, lengthy finish

11/43

28 - Cabernet Sauvignon, Prati, Louis M Martini
Sonoma, California
Tasting Note: 92 James Suckling
On the nose aromas of blackberry, plum, and black cherry with hints of 
vanilla. Blackberry jam, black cherry and toasted vanilla on the palate 
are complimented by soft notes of cedar

11/43

29 - Pinot Noir, Founders’ Reserve
Willamette Valley, Oregon
Tasting Note: 93 James Suckling
Bright ruby in color, aromas of rose, black cherry tart, baking spices and 
toasted oak. On the palate fruit-forward of cranberry and raspberry is 
accented by dried herbs, ginger, black tea and white pepper. Integrated 
tannins and balanced acidity frame the medium-bodied wine

13/51

30 - Cabernet Sauvignon, Oberon
Napa Valley, California
Tasting Note: 93 Tasting Panel
Deep ruby color, on the nose black cherry, blackberries. On the palate 
juicy black cherry, candied blackberry, licorice

55

32 - Cabernet Sauvignon, Stags’ Leap
Napa Valley, California
Tasting Note: 93 James Suckling
Notes of ripe black and red berries, complemented by hints of spice, oak, 
and floral undertones, all framed by velvety tannins and a full body

90

33 - Cabernet Sauvignon, Gryphon, Louis M Martini
Napa Valley, California
Tasting Note: 95 James Suckling
Dark fruits, black cherries, red currant, star anise and dried bay leaf, 
notes of cocoa and toasted oak

115

19 - Amarone della Valpolicella, Tuffo
Valpolicella, Veneto DOCG
Tasting Note:
Vibrant fragrances of currant, blackberries and sweet almonds. Warm 
and rich, with subtle hints of vanilla.

85

18 - Tancredi, Dolce & Gabbana, Donnafugata
(Cabernet Sauvignon, Nero D’Avola)
Contessa Entellina, Sicilia IGT
Tasting Note: 94 Wine Enthusiast
Intense ruby red colour, fruity notes of plums and blueberries, spicy and 
balsamic licorice, notes of vanilla and tobacco.

80

34 - Cabernet Sauvignon, Mount Veeder, Hess
Napa Valley, California
Tasting Note: 94 Wine Enthusiast
Intense dark fruits, pronounced structure, and earthy undertones. The 
inclusion of a small percentage of Malbec is frequently noted for adding 
softness to the tannins and a blue-fruit edge

135

31 - Malbec, Alta, Pascual Toso
Barrancas Vineyards, Mendoza, Argentina
Tasting Note: 94 James Suckling
Intense black fruit (blackberries, plum) flavors, violet aromas with spice, 
tobacco and coffee notes, lingering palate with fine tannins

70

22 - Brunello di Montalcino, Antinori
Pian delle Vigne, Toscana DOCG
Tasting Note: 95 Wine Enthusiast
Full-bodied, and elegant Tuscan red, intense aromas of ripe red cherries, 
blackberries, and blood oranges, complemented by notes of tobacco, 
espresso, and Mediterranean herbs.

125

24 - Brunello di Montalcino Riserva, Vigna 
Paganelli, Il Poggione
Montalcino, Toscana DOCG
Tasting Note: 96 Wine Spectator
Intense ruby red, elegant nose with notes of red fruit, leather and spices; 
persistent, balanced flavour, with a long and seductive finish

180



Sparkling andWhites and Rose’
35 - White Zinfandel, Beringer
California
Tasting Note:
Fresh red berry, citrus and melon aromas and flavors, hints of nutmeg 
and clove

25

38 - Sauvignon Blanc, Oyster Bay
Marlborough, New Zealand
Tasting Note: 90 Decanter
Aromatic tropical fruits and bright citrus notes, with a refreshingly zesty 
finish

10/39

40 - Rose’, Planeta
(Nero D’Avola, Syrah)
Menfi, Sicilia DOC - Italia
Tasting Note: 90 James Suckling
Pearl pink. Aromas of small pastries, currants, Sicilian wild strawberries, 
hints of plum and pineapple

11/43

42 - Vermentino, Antinori
Guado al Tasso, Bolgheri, Toscana DOC - Italia
Tasting Note: 90 Wine Enthusiast
Crisp and elegant white wine known for its vibrant acidity, prominent 
notes of citrus and white flowers, and a distinct savory, mineral finish

50

41 - Lighea, Donnafugata
(Zibibbo)
Pantelleria Island, Sicilia DOC - Italia
Tasting Note: 90 Wine Enthusiast
Aromatic, dry white wine that offers a complex bouquet of orange 
blossom and citrus, balanced by a marked freshness, and a savory 
mineral finish

45

39 - Chardonnay, Girlan, Kellerei Cantina
Sud Tirolo, Alto Adige DOC - Italia
Tasting Note: 93 Wine Enthusiast
Fruity and bright. Good acid and yellow color. Bright apple, lemon and 
toast notes. Well balanced, a beautiful expression of Chardonnay

11/43

43 - Pinot Grigio, Santa Margherita
Alto Adige DOC - Italia
Tasting Note:
Crisp, clean profile featuring prominent Golden Delicious apple flavors 
and zesty acidity

14/55

37 - Pinot Grigio, Le Rosse, Tommasi
Valpolicella, Veneto DOC - Italia
Tasting Note:
A bright straw yellow with pale green reflections, the nose offers notes 
of ripe fruit (pears and golden apples), hints of hay and almonds.

36

 Dessert Wines

51 - Ferrari Brut
Trentino Alto Adige DOC, Italy
Tasting Note: 91 Wine Enthusiast
100% Chardonnay blanc de blancs known for its elegance, freshness, 
and vibrant mountain character. It is crafted using the metodo classico 
(traditional method), typically spending at least 24 months on the lees

65

45 - Prosecco, Ruffino
Veneto DOC - Italia  (375ml)
Tasting Note:
Straw yellow, delicate, reminiscent of wild strawberries and 
blackcurrants, followed by caramel on the nose. Refreshing and fruity on 
the palate

18

46 - Prosecco, Ruffino
Veneto DOC - Italia  (750ml)
Tasting Note:
Straw yellow, delicate, reminiscent of wild strawberries and 
blackcurrants, followed by caramel on the nose. Refreshing and fruity on 
the palate

35

47 - Moscato D’Asti, Saracco
Piemonte DOCG - Italia  (375ml)
Tasting Note:  93 Wine Enthusiast
Intense, elegant and lingering. The sweet sensations are well balanced 
with a pleasant acidity and fruity aromas typical of Muscat grapes

24

50 - Passito di Pantelleria, Ben Rye’, Donnafugata 
(Zibibbo)
Pantelleria Island, Sicilia DOC - Italia  (375ml)
Tasting Note:  94 Wine Enthusiast
Rich, complex dessert wine, offering an extraordinary bouquet of 
apricots and candied orange peel, balanced on the palate by vibrant 
acidity and a persistent finish with notes of honey and herbs

55

49 - Vinsanto del Chianti Classico, Antinori
Toscana DOC, Sicilia DOC - Italia  (375ml)
Tasting Note:  93 Wine Spectator
rich, amber-colored dessert wine that offers sweet notes of dried 
apricots, dates, and candied orange peel, balanced by a mouth-filling 
density and excellent freshness

50

36 - Chardonnay, Shirtail Ranch, Hess
Monterey County, California
Tasting Note:
A touch tropical, crisp and clean, bright with balanced acidity, lemon-
lime and touch of apple

35

48 - Moscato D’Asti, Saracco
Piemonte DOCG - Italia  (750ml)
Tasting Note:  93 Wine Enthusiast
Intense, elegant and lingering. The sweet sensations are well balanced 
with a pleasant acidity and fruity aromas typical of Muscat grapes

44

44 - Rosa, Dolce & Gabbana, Donnafugata
(Nerello Mascalese, Nocera)
Contessa Entellina, Sicilia DOC, Italy
Tasting Note: 92 Falstaff
A brilliant pale pink colour, it has a large floral bouquet of wisteria,
delicate fruity notes of redcurrant and pomegranate, and a citrus finish

75
“Because Wine Makes
All Things Possible”


