

Aperitivo Italiano

Aperol Spritz	14	
Prosecco, Aperol		
Bellini	14	
Prosecco, Peach Puree, Cherry Syrup or Orange Juice		
Hugo	14	
Prosecco, St. Germain Elderflower Liqueur		
Limoncello Spritz	14	
Prosecco, Limoncello		
Negroni	15	
Campari, Gin, Red Vermouth		
Old Fashioned	Mamma Mia	16
Woodford Reserve Rye, Bitters, Sugar, Italian Fabbri Cherry		
The Godfather	15	
Glenlivet 12, Amaretto Disaronno		

Cocktails

Cosmopolitan	16
Smirnoff Vodka, Lemon Juice, Cranberry Juice, Triple Sec	
Italian Margarita	16
Hornitos Reposado, Amaretto Disaronno, Sour Mix, Triple Sec	
Espresso Martini	16
Smirnoff Vanilla Vodka, Galliano Espresso Liqueur, Espresso Coffee	
Lemon Drop Martini	16
Pallini Limoncello, Smirnoff Vodka	
Caipiroska Mamma Mia	16
Smirnoff Vodka, Watermelon Liqueur, Pallini Limoncello, St. Germaine Elderflower, Aperol	
Amaretto Sour	16
Amaretto Disaronno, Lemon Juice, Simple Sirup	
Boulevardier	16
Campari, Bourbon, Red Vermouth	
Mule	16
Vodka or Tequila, Lime Juice, Simple Sirup, Ginger Beer	

Whiskey

	2 oz		2 oz
Crow Royal	11	Casamigos Blanco	16
Crow Royal Apple	11	Clase Azul Reposado	44
Crow Royal Peach	11	Don Julio Anejo	21
Horse Soldier Bourbon	13	Don Julio Blanco	18
Jack Daniel's	9	Don Julio Reposado	19
Jack Daniel's Sinatra Edition	32	Hornitos Reposado	9
Jameson	11	Komos Reposado Rosa	35
Jim Beam Bourbon	7	Komos Anejo Cristallino	38
Woodford Reserve Rye	12	Komos Anejo Reserva	41
Woodford Reserve Bourbon	13	Patron Silver	15

Scotch

Dewar's	8	Belvedere	10
Glenlivet 12	16	Grey Goose	10
Johnnie Walker Red Label	8	Ketel One	10
Johnnie Walker Black Label	15	Smirnoff	5
Johnnie Walker Gold Label	24	Tito's	8
Johnnie Walker Blue Label	59		
Macallan 12	22		
Macallan 15	46		
Macallan 18	102		

Rum

Bacardi Superior	5	Bailey's	11
Capitan Morgan	6	Campari	11
Capitan Morgan Private Stock	9	Coconut Cremoncello	7
Diplomatico Mantuano	9	Cappuccino Cremoncello	7
Diplomatico Planas	9	Frangelico	9
Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva	14	Galliano Espresso	9
Ron Zacapa	15	Grappa Colli Veneti	7
		Grappa di Amarone	11
		Grappa di Brunello Riserva	36
		Grappa Nonino Vendemmia	82

Gin

Bombay Sapphire	7	Jagermeister	9
Hendrick's	13	Limoncello Pallini	8
Sipsmith	12	Sambuca Romana	8
Tanqueray	9	Sambuca Romana Black	8

Cognac

Courvoisier VSOP	19
Hennessy	16
Remy Martin VSOP	18

Italian Reds

01 - Cabernet Sauvignon, Impero Collection <i>Terre di Chieti, Abruzzo IGT</i>	35	10 - Nebbiolo, Sbriolo, Marchesi di Barolo <i>Langhe, Piemonte DOC</i>	50
Tasting Note: Bright ruby red color, intense, full, dry and balanced with the right amount of tannins in palate		Tasting Note: 91 Wine Enthusiast Lively ruby red. The nose fruity scents of raspberry and floral scents of violet with delicate spicy notes	
02 - Merlot, Impero Collection <i>Terre di Chieti, Abruzzo IGT</i>	9/35	11 - Chianti Classico Riserva, Banfi <i>Toscana DOCG</i>	13/51
Tasting Note: Ruby red color with purple hues, intense, full and fragrant bouquet. Good body, excellent tannin balance, dry, and pleasant in palate		Tasting Note: 92 James Suckling Intense red color, complex perfume that recalls both the notes of plum and blackberry jam and spicy hints of leather	
03 - Chianti, Rigoletto <i>Toscana DOCG</i>	35	12 - Il Bruciato, Antinori <i>(Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot, Cabernet Franc, Syrah) Guado al Tasso, Bolgheri, Toscana DOC</i>	55
Tasting Note: Well balanced wine of medium weight with jammy flavors of ripe plums, cherries and red fruit		Tasting Note: 92 Wine Enthusiast Intense ruby red color. The nose small ripe red fruit, sweet spices and light hints of mint and tobacco	
04 - Barbera D'Asti, Albera <i>Monferrato, Piemonte DOCG</i>	9/35	13 - Etna Rosso, Sul Vulcano, Donnafugata <i>(Nerello Mascalese) Mount Etna, Sicilia DOC</i>	55
Tasting Note: Elegant fruit aromas of cherries and plums with an enticing warm, spiced, smoky aroma given by the small oak barrels		Tasting Note: 91 Wine Enthusiast Pale ruby red, notes of red fruits (raspberries and cherries), hints of fresh balsamic mint and delicate spicy nuances of anise	
05 - Ripasso Classico Superiore, Luigi Righetti <i>Valpolicella, Veneto DOC</i>	40	14 - Primitivo di Manduria, Papale, Varvaglione <i>(Zinfandel) Puglia, DOP</i>	60
Tasting Note: Black-cherry nose with a raisin-like complex of scents. Deep flavor, round tastes punctuated by a slightly bitter hint		Tasting Note: 92 Falstaff Cinnamon and brown sugar aromas push back against earthy scents of soil, wet leaves and tobacco on the nose. The palate offers fresh raspberries, strawberries and cherries	
06 - Chianti Classico, Castello di Gabbiano <i>Toscana DOCG</i>	11/43	15 - Rosso di Montalcino, Antinori <i>Pian delle Vigne, Toscana DOC</i>	65
Tasting Note: A medium body wine, juicy tannins and a beautiful freshness making it particularly suitable for accompanying food.		Tasting Note: 92 Wine Enthusiast Ruby red, the nose offers strawberries and cherries together with delicate citrusy hints of blood oranges and floral aromas, balsamic notes of eucalyptus and hints of tobacco	
07 - Nero D'Avola, Sherazade, Donnafugata <i>Contessa Entellina, Sicilia DOC</i>	45	16 - Chianti Classico Riserva, Antinori <i>Villa Antinori, Toscana DOCG</i>	65
Tasting Note: 92 Wine Enthusiast A bright ruby red color with violet reflections, fruity hints of raspberry and cherry, flanked by delicate spicy and balsamic notes		Tasting Note: 92 Wine Enthusiast Ruby red, the nose offer fresh notes of pomegranates, cherries and orange peels, light spicy hints of ginger, lavender, rose petals and notes of white musk	
08 - Bell'Assai, Donnafugata <i>(Frappato)</i>	45	17 - Cum Laude, Banfi <i>(Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot, Syrah) Montalcino, Toscana IGT</i>	75
<i>Vittoria, Sicilia DOC</i>		Tasting Note: 94 Wine Enthusiast On the nose hints of red fruits with intense cherry tones, spicy notes of licorice and pepper	
Tasting Note: 92 Falstaff Ruby red in color, on the nose fragrant fruity notes of strawberry and raspberry, violet floral hints			
09 - Toscana, Antinori <i>(Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot, Syrah) Villa Antinori, Toscana IGT</i>	12/47		
Tasting Note: 92 Wine Spectator Ruby red in color. The nose notes of red fruit, especially cherries and currants, together with hints of spices, vanilla and hazelnuts.			

Italian Reds

18 - Tancredi, Dolce & Gabbana, Donnafugata
(Cabernet Sauvignon, Nero D'Avola)
Contessa Entellina, Sicilia IGT
Tasting Note: **94 Wine Enthusiast**
Intense ruby red colour, fruity notes of plums and blueberries, spicy and balsamic licorice, notes of vanilla and tobacco.

19 - Amarone della Valpolicella, Tuffo
Valpolicella, Veneto DOCG
Tasting Note:
Vibrant fragrances of currant, blackberries and sweet almonds. Warm and rich, with subtle hints of vanilla.

20 - Barolo, Rocche Costamagna
La Morra, Piemonte DOCG
Tasting Note: **92 Wine Enthusiast**
Ruby red with delicate garnet reflections. Wilt roses, raspberry and small red berries under spirit, underwood and aromatic herbs. Balsamic note of eucalyptus, resin and layers of licorice

21 - Brunello di Montalcino, Camigliano
Montalcino, Toscana DOCG
Tasting Note: **93 Wine Spectator**
Ruby red in color. On the nose it is very spicy with chilies and peppers before turning to berries and strawberries. Full body, velvety tannins and flavors, as well as lightly salty undertones characterizes the palate

22 - Brunello di Montalcino, Antinori
Pian delle Vigne, Toscana DOCG
Tasting Note: **95 Wine Enthusiast**
Full-bodied, and elegant Tuscan red, intense aromas of ripe red cherries, blackberries, and blood oranges, complemented by notes of tobacco, espresso, and Mediterranean herbs.

23 - Mille e Una Notte, Donnafugata
(Nero D'Avola, Petit Verdot, Syrah)
Contessa Entellina, Sicilia DOC
Tasting Note: **94 Wine Enthusiast**
Deep, complex red wine that features rich dark fruit notes, intertwined with hints of spice, licorice, and cocoa, and is known for its velvety tannins and persistent finish

24 - Brunello di Montalcino Riserva, Vigna Paganelli, Il Poggione
Montalcino, Toscana DOCG
Tasting Note: **96 Wine Spectator**
Intense ruby red, elegant nose with notes of red fruit, leather and spices; persistent, balanced flavour, with a long and seductive finish

25 - Tignanello, Antinori
(Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc)
Tenuta Tignanello, Toscana IGT
Tasting Note: **98 Robert Parker**
Full-bodied profile with dominant notes of dark and red fruits, complemented by layers of spice, tobacco, and subtle earthy or mineral undertones, all framed by firm tannins and vibrant acidity

Other Reds

26 - Sangue di Giuda, Ca' Montebello
(Croatina, Barbera)
Oltrepo Pavese, Lombardia DOC (375ml)
Tasting Note:
A sweet wine, ruby red with purplish reflections. Notes of raspberry and blueberry jams and violets. Balsamic note of eucalyptus, resin and layers of licorice

27 - Malbec, Kaiken Ultra
Uco Valley, Mendoza, Argentina
Tasting Note: **93 James Suckling**
Graphite, dark tobacco, dark minerals, spices and layered fruit. Freshness and complexity are the words here. Juicy and fine-grained on the palate with tight, dusty tannins and a focused, lengthy finish

28 - Cabernet Sauvignon, Prati, Louis M Martini
Sonoma, California
Tasting Note: **92 James Suckling**
On the nose aromas of blackberry, plum, and black cherry with hints of vanilla. Blackberry jam, black cherry and toasted vanilla on the palate are complimented by soft notes of cedar

29 - Pinot Noir, Founders' Reserve
Willamette Valley, Oregon
Tasting Note: **93 James Suckling**
Bright ruby in color, aromas of rose, black cherry tart, baking spices and toasted oak. On the palate fruit-forward of cranberry and raspberry is accented by dried herbs, ginger, black tea and white pepper. Integrated tannins and balanced acidity frame the medium-bodied wine

30 - Cabernet Sauvignon, Oberon
Napa Valley, California
Tasting Note: **93 Tasting Panel**
Deep ruby color, on the nose black cherry, blackberries. On the palate juicy black cherry, candied blackberry, licorice

31 - Malbec, Alta, Pascual Toso
Barrancas Vineyards, Mendoza, Argentina
Tasting Note: **94 James Suckling**
Intense black fruit (blackberries, plum) flavors, violet aromas with spice, tobacco and coffee notes, lingering palate with fine tannins

32 - Cabernet Sauvignon, Stags' Leap
Napa Valley, California
Tasting Note: **93 James Suckling**
Notes of ripe black and red berries, complemented by hints of spice, oak, and floral undertones, all framed by velvety tannins and a full body

33 - Cabernet Sauvignon, Gryphon, Louis M Martini
Napa Valley, California
Tasting Note: **95 James Suckling**
Dark fruits, black cherries, red currant, star anise and dried bay leaf, notes of cocoa and toasted oak

34 - Cabernet Sauvignon, Mount Veeder, Hess
Napa Valley, California
Tasting Note: **94 Wine Enthusiast**
Intense dark fruits, pronounced structure, and earthy undertones. The inclusion of a small percentage of Malbec is frequently noted for adding softness to the tannins and a blue-fruit edge

Whites and Rose'

35 - White Zinfandel, Beringer <i>California</i>	25
Tasting Note: Fresh red berry, citrus and melon aromas and flavors, hints of nutmeg and clove	
36 - Chardonnay, Shirtail Ranch, Hess <i>Monterey County, California</i>	35
Tasting Note: A touch tropical, crisp and clean, bright with balanced acidity, lemon-lime and touch of apple	
37 - Pinot Grigio, Le Rosse, Tommasi <i>Valpolicella, Veneto DOC - Italia</i>	36
Tasting Note: A bright straw yellow with pale green reflections, the nose offers notes of ripe fruit (pears and golden apples), hints of hay and almonds.	
38 - Sauvignon Blanc, Oyster Bay <i>Marlborough, New Zealand</i>	10/39
Tasting Note: 90 Decanter Aromatic tropical fruits and bright citrus notes, with a refreshingly zesty finish	
39 - Chardonnay, Girlan, Kellerei Cantina <i>Sud Tirolo, Alto Adige DOC - Italia</i>	11/43
Tasting Note: 93 Wine Enthusiast Fruity and bright. Good acid and yellow color. Bright apple, lemon and toast notes. Well balanced, a beautiful expression of Chardonnay	
40 - Rose', Planeta <i>(Nero D'Avola, Syrah)</i> <i>Menfi, Sicilia DOC - Italia</i>	11/43
Tasting Note: 90 James Suckling Pearl pink. Aromas of small pastries, currants, Sicilian wild strawberries, hints of plum and pineapple	
41 - Lighea, Donnafugata <i>(Zibibbo)</i> <i>Pantelleria Island, Sicilia DOC - Italia</i>	45
Tasting Note: 90 Wine Enthusiast Aromatic, dry white wine that offers a complex bouquet of orange blossom and citrus, balanced by a marked freshness, and a savory mineral finish	
42 - Vermentino, Antinori <i>Guado al Tasso, Bolgheri, Toscana DOC - Italia</i>	50
Tasting Note: 90 Wine Enthusiast Crisp and elegant white wine known for its vibrant acidity, prominent notes of citrus and white flowers, and a distinct savory, mineral finish	
43 - Pinot Grigio, Santa Margherita <i>Alto Adige DOC - Italia</i>	14/55
Tasting Note: Crisp, clean profile featuring prominent Golden Delicious apple flavors and zesty acidity	
44 - Rosa, Dolce & Gabbana, Donnafugata <i>(Nerello Mascalese, Nocera)</i> <i>Contessa Entellina, Sicilia DOC, Italy</i>	75
Tasting Note: 92 Falstaff A brilliant pale pink colour, it has a large floral bouquet of wisteria, delicate fruity notes of redcurrant and pomegranate, and a citrus finish	

Sparkling and Dessert Wines

45 - Prosecco, Ruffino <i>Veneto DOC - Italia (375ml)</i>	18
Tasting Note: Straw yellow, delicate, reminiscent of wild strawberries and blackcurrants, followed by caramel on the nose. Refreshing and fruity on the palate	
46 - Prosecco, Ruffino <i>Veneto DOC - Italia (750ml)</i>	35
Tasting Note: Straw yellow, delicate, reminiscent of wild strawberries and blackcurrants, followed by caramel on the nose. Refreshing and fruity on the palate	
47 - Moscato D'Asti, Saracco <i>Piemonte DOCG - Italia (375ml)</i>	24
Tasting Note: 93 Wine Enthusiast Intense, elegant and lingering. The sweet sensations are well balanced with a pleasant acidity and fruity aromas typical of Muscat grapes	
48 - Moscato D'Asti, Saracco <i>Piemonte DOCG - Italia (750ml)</i>	44
Tasting Note: 93 Wine Enthusiast Intense, elegant and lingering. The sweet sensations are well balanced with a pleasant acidity and fruity aromas typical of Muscat grapes	
49 - Vinsanto del Chianti Classico, Antinori <i>Toscana DOC, Sicilia DOC - Italia (375ml)</i>	50
Tasting Note: 93 Wine Spectator rich, amber-colored dessert wine that offers sweet notes of dried apricots, dates, and candied orange peel, balanced by a mouth-filling density and excellent freshness	
50 - Passito di Pantelleria, Ben Rye', Donnafugata <i>(Zibibbo)</i> <i>Pantelleria Island, Sicilia DOC - Italia (375ml)</i>	55
Tasting Note: 94 Wine Enthusiast Rich, complex dessert wine, offering an extraordinary bouquet of apricots and candied orange peel, balanced on the palate by vibrant acidity and a persistent finish with notes of honey and herbs	
51 - Ferrari Brut <i>Trentino Alto Adige DOC, Italy</i>	65
Tasting Note: 91 Wine Enthusiast 100% Chardonnay blanc de blancs known for its elegance, freshness, and vibrant mountain character. It is crafted using the metodo classico (traditional method), typically spending at least 24 months on the lees	

"Because Wine Makes All Things Possible"